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144 GROOVE TOTALI
28 GROOVE COMPLETI
48 DRUM LOOP
10 BASS LOOP
52 SYNTH LOOP
3 GUITAR LOOP
3 VOCAL LOOP

1-WAVES\1-GROOVES
1. 505_STREET.WAV
2. BYE_JOHN.WAV
3. COPACABANA.WAV
4. CUBS.WAV
5. DARK_CITY.WAV 
6. FLASHTRANCE.WAV 
7. GROOVE_ON.WAV 
8. GROOVING_HIGH.WAV 
9. GUITAR_FANTASY.WAV
10. HOUSE_DREAM.WAV 
11. HYPERJUNGLE.WAV 
12. INDUSTRY.WAV
13. KILLER.WAV
14. MAD_TELEPHONE.WAV 
15. MASSIVE.WAV 
16. MAX_BASS.WAV
17. NIGHTING.WAV
18. ORANGE_ORANGO.WAV 
19. PHAT_PADS.WAV 
20. RAINDROPS.WAV 
21. ROLLING.WAV 
22. SMASH.WAV 
23. SOFT_HIP.WAV
24. TEST.WAV
25. THE_LAST_TIME.WAV 
26. TRUE.WAV
27. WAITING_ANGIE.WAV 
28. XXX.WAV 

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM
DRUM-730.WAV
DRUM-731.WAV
DRUM-732.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\106-BPM
DRUM-658.OVW
DRUM-658.WAV
DRUM-659.OVW
DRUM-659.WAV
DRUM-660.WAV
DRUM-699.WAV
DRUM-700.WAV
DRUM-701.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\110-BPM
DRUM-704.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\116-BPM
DRUM-674.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM
DRUM-630.WAV
DRUM-663.WAV
DRUM-678.WAV
DRUM-679.WAV
DRUM-722.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\122-BPM
DRUM-692.WAV
DRUM-710.WAV



1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\124-BPM
DRUM-666.WAV
DRUM-667.WAV
DRUM-668.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\125-BPM
DRUM-695.WAV
DRUM-696.WAV
DRUM-697.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM
DRUM-640.WAV
DRUM-686.WAV
DRUM-687.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM
DRUM-625.WAV
DRUM-626.WAV
DRUM-644.WAV
DRUM-645.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\146-BPM
DRUM-671.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM
DRUM-650.WAV
DRUM-651.WAV
DRUM-734.WAV
DRUM-735.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM
DRUM-635.WAV
DRUM-717.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\164-BPM
DRUM-708.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\80-BPM
DRUM-676.WAV
DRUM-677.WAV
DRUM-683.WAV
DRUM-714.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\87-BPM
DRUM-727.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\98-BPM
DRUM-655.WAV
DRUM-656.WAV

1-WAVES\3-BASS\116-BPM
BASS-673.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\120-BPM
BASS-629.WAV
BASS-662.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\122-BPM
BASS-691.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\130-BPM
BASS-639.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\146-BPM
BASS-670.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\150-BPM
BASS-649.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\160-BPM
BASS-634.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\80-BPM
BASS-713.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\98-BPM
BASS-654.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM
SYNT-733.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\106-BPM
SYNT-661.WAV
SYNT-702.WAV
SYNT-703.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\110-BPM
SYNT-705.WAV
SYNT-706.WAV



1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\116-BPM
SYNT-675.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM
SYNT-631.WAV
SYNT-632.WAV
SYNT-680.WAV
SYNT-681.WAV
SYNT-682.WAV
SYNT-723.WAV
SYNT-724.WAV
SYNT-725.WAV
SYNT-726.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\122-BPM
SYNT-693.WAV
SYNT-694.WAV
SYNT-711.WAV
SYNT-712.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\124-BPM
SYNT-669.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\125-BPM
SYNT-698.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM
SYNT-641.WAV
SYNT-642.WAV
SYNT-643.WAV
SYNT-688.WAV
SYNT-689.WAV
SYNT-690.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM
SYNT-627.WAV
SYNT-628.WAV
SYNT-648.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\146-BPM
SYNT-672.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM
SYNT-652.WAV
SYNT-653.WAV
SYNT-736.WAV
SYNT-737.WAV
SYNT-738.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM
SYNT-636.WAV
SYNT-637.WAV
SYNT-638.WAV
SYNT-718.WAV
SYNT-719.WAV
SYNT-720.WAV
SYNT-721.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\164-BPM
SYNT-709.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\80-BPM
SYNT-684.WAV
SYNT-685.WAV
SYNT-715.WAV
SYNT-716.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\87-BPM
SYNT-728.WAV
SYNT-729.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\98-BPM
SYNT-657.WAV

1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\120-BPM
GUIT-664.WAV
1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\140-BPM
GUIT-646.WAV
GUIT-647.WAV

1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\110-BPM
VOCL-707.WAV



1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\120-BPM
VOCL-633.WAV
VOCL-665.WAV

Groove Stile BPM Note Percorso… Nome WAV/AIFF
505 Street Trance 140 MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-625.WAV

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-626.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-627.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-628.WAV

Bye John Slow Hardcore 120 MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-630.WAV
Microwave II 1-WAVES\3-BASS\120-BPM\ BASS-629.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-631.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-632.WAV
1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\120-BPM\ VOCL-633.WAV

Copacabana Bass&drum 160 MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM\ DRUM-635.WAV
MU100R 1-WAVES\3-BASS\160-BPM\ BASS-634.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-636.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-637.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-638.WAV

Cubs Electric Pop 130 MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM\ DRUM-640.WAV
MU100R 1-WAVES\3-BASS\130-BPM\ BASS-639.WAV
Microwave II 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-641.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-642.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-643.WAV

Dark city New Electronica 140 Rubberduck 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-644.WAV
Chapman Stick 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-645.WAV
E-MU Dance Rack 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-648.WAV
Fruity Loops 1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\140-BPM\ GUIT-646.WAV

1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\140-BPM\ GUIT-647.WAV
Flashtrance Trance 150 SC55/MU100R 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM\ DRUM-650.WAV

MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM\ DRUM-651.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\150-BPM\ BASS-649.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT-652.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT-653.WAV

Groove on New Electronica 98 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\98-BPM\ DRUM-655.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\98-BPM\ DRUM-656.WAV
Music Man 5 1-WAVES\3-BASS\98-BPM\ BASS-654.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\98-BPM\ SYNT-657.WAV
Grooving high New Electronica 106 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\106-BPM\ DRUM-658.WAV

VAZ1.6 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\106-BPM\ DRUM-659.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\106-BPM\ DRUM-660.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\106-BPM\ SYNT-661.WAV
Guitar Fantasy Bass&drum 120 MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-663.WAV

1-WAVES\3-BASS\120-BPM\ BASS-662.WAV
1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\120-BPM\ GUIT-664.WAV
1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\120-BPM\ VOCL-665.WAV

House dream House Dance 124 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\124-BPM\ DRUM-666.WAV
Fruity Loops 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\124-BPM\ DRUM-667.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\124-BPM\ DRUM-668.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\124-BPM\ SYNT-669.WAV
Hyperjungle Jungle 146 Roland JV 35Exp 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\146-BPM\ DRUM-671.WAV

Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\3-BASS\146-BPM\ BASS-670.WAV
Flitri Cybersound 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\146-BPM\ SYNT-672.WAV

Industry Techno-Industrial 116 Roland JV 35Exp 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\116-BPM\ DRUM-674.WAV
Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\3-BASS\116-BPM\ BASS-673.WAV
Korg M3R 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\116-BPM\ SYNT-675.WAV

Killer Trip-hop 80 Roland JV 35Exp 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\80-BPM\ DRUM-676.WAV
Hyperprism 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\80-BPM\ DRUM-677.WAV
SFX Machine

Mad Telephone Ambient 120 MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-678.WAV
Microwave II 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-679.WAV
Microwave II 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-680.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-681.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-682.WAV

Massive Trip-hop 80 Roland JV 35Exp 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\80-BPM\ DRUM-683.WAV
Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\80-BPM\ SYNT-684.WAV
E-mu Proteus1 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\80-BPM\ SYNT-685.WAV

Max Bass Ethnic 130 MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM\ DRUM-686.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM\ DRUM-687.WAV



1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-688.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-689.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-690.WAV

Nighting Progressive 122 Roland JV 35Exp 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\122-BPM\ DRUM-692.WAV
Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\3-BASS\122-BPM\ BASS-691.WAV
E-mu Proteus1 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\122-BPM\ SYNT-693.WAV
Flitri Cybersound 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\122-BPM\ SYNT-694.WAV

Orange Orango New Electronica 125 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\125-BPM\ DRUM-695.WAV
Orangator 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\125-BPM\ DRUM-696.WAV
Fruity Loops 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\125-BPM\ DRUM-697.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\125-BPM\ SYNT-698.WAV

Phat pads Ambient 106 Fruity Loops 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\106-BPM\ DRUM-699.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\106-BPM\ DRUM-700.WAV
Sound Forge 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\106-BPM\ DRUM-701.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\106-BPM\ SYNT-702.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\106-BPM\ SYNT-703.WAV

Raindrops New Electronica 110 Fruity Loops 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\110-BPM\ DRUM-704.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\110-BPM\ SYNT-705.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\110-BPM\ SYNT-706.WAV
1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\110-BPM\ VOCL-707.WAV

Rolling Drum & bass 164 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\164-BPM\ DRUM-708.WAV
Fruity Loops 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\164-BPM\ SYNT-709.WAV

Smash Rock-Ska 122 Roland JV 35Exp 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\122-BPM\ DRUM-710.WAV
Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\122-BPM\ SYNT-711.WAV
Flitri Cybersound 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\122-BPM\ SYNT-712.WAV

Soft Hip Hip-hop 80 Roland JV 35Exp 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\80-BPM\ DRUM-714.WAV
Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\3-BASS\80-BPM\ BASS-713.WAV
Korg M3R 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\80-BPM\ SYNT-715.WAV
Flitri Cybersound 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\80-BPM\ SYNT-716.WAV

Test Bass&drum 160 MU100R 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM\ DRUM-717.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-718.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-719.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-720.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-721.WAV

The Last Time New Age 120 Wavestation 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-722.WAV
MC505 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-723.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-724.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-725.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-726.WAV

True Electric Pop 87 Roland JV 35Exp 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\87-BPM\ DRUM-727.WAV
Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\87-BPM\ SYNT-728.WAV
Flitri Cybersound 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\87-BPM\ SYNT-729.WAV

Waiting Angie New Electronica 100 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM\ DRUM-730.WAV
Fruity Loops 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM\ DRUM-731.WAV

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM\ DRUM-732.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM\ SYNT-733.WAV

XXX New Electronica 150 Sound Forge 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM\ DRUM-734.WAV
Fruity Loops 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM\ DRUM-735.WAV
AudioSim 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT-736.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT-737.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT-738.WAV


